

Press release

Hamburg Commercial Bank refinances French energy specialist IDEX

HAMBURG – Hamburg Commercial Bank (HCOB) has participated in the Incremental Facility (Accordion) of EUR 200 million for the French energy specialist Idex. As an energy service provider, Idex specializes, among other things, in the operation of one of the largest French district heating networks and uses mainly renewable energies for this purpose.

"We are further strengthening our already very good business relationship with Idex through this transaction," said Inka Klinger, Head of Project Finance at Hamburg Commercial Bank. "We are supporting Idex in the realization of this project that further drives the energy transition and indirectly contributes to the reduction of CO_2 emissions. Transitioning the economy to use more sustainable sources of energy is an important part of our ESG commitment."

"We are pleased to further expand our good cooperation with Hamburg Commercial Bank with this financing. The rise in gas and oil prices and the looming supply shortage of fossil fuels have once again significantly increased our customers' interest in alternative and locally generated energy," said Benjamin Fremaux, President of Idex. "With this new financing, we have the opportunity to build additional capacity to respond to the increased demand."

About Idex:

Founded in 1963, Idex has become a leading energy company in France. As the third largest District Heating provider in the country, it provides energy solutions as well as alternatives to fossil fuel power generation. The company focuses on Energy from Waste (fourth largest operator of EfW plants in France) as well as biomass, geothermal, anaerobic digestion, wind, photovoltaic and solar thermal energy generation, among others.

Contact

bank.com

Thomas Schwitalla Spokesman Phone +49 40 3333-11425 Mobile 0170 48 68 137 thomas.schwitalla@hcob-

Katrin Steinbacher Head of Press Phone +49 40 3333-11130 katrin.steinbacher@hcobbank.com

hcob-bank.com

HAMBURG COMMERCIAL BANK AG Gerhart-Hauptmann-Platz 50, 20095 Hamburg, Phone 040 3333-0, Fax 040 3333-34001 hcob-bank.com Commercial Register: Hamburg Local Court HRB 87366 BIC: HSHNDEHH Tax No.: 27/143/01600 VAT ID: DE 813 725 193 Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Juan Rodríguez Inciarte Management Board: Stefan Ermisch (Chairman), Ulrik Lackschewitz (Deputy Chairman), Ian Banwell, Christopher Brody